
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056350-2025 

Tender

UK1 - Pipeline notice - Internet Gateway Licences

Ministry of Defence

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-056350
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0599b9 
Published 12 September 2025, 4:41pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

This procurement is for Internet gateway licences to support the IXD division.

Total value (estimated)

£37,736 excluding VAT

£45,283.20 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

24 September 2025 to 24 November 2025

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056350-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056350-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056358-2025


Page 2 to 4

2 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

48218000 - License management software package

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

12 September 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Via email



Page 3 to 4

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Call-off through supplier selection process as per lot 2 requirements under G-Cloud 14

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Defence and security

Contracting authority 

Ministry of Defence

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVX-4316-ZVGZ



Page 4 to 4

Image MIX, MOD Abbeywood, Spruce 0A, Neightbourhood 1

Bristol

BS34 8JH

United Kingdom

Email: Rebecca.Moyse100@mod.gov.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Rebecca.Moyse100@mod.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Ministry of Defence


		2026-02-23T22:28:18+0000
	TCPDF




